DPW

G
<0
ha 4

RESOLUTION NO. 2010-

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF SUNCOAST DEVELOPMENT OF PINELLAS, INC. PERTAINING TO
CONTRACT 10-C-00027; 18TH STREET OUTFALL C STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS, FOR THE BASE BID IN THE
AMOUNT OF $258,784.60; AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF THE CONTRACT BY THE MAYOR OF THE CITY OF
TAMPA; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. -

WHEREAS, on July 20, 2010, the Mayor received bids, tabulation of such bids being hereto attached for informational
purpases for the construction of 18th Street Qutfall C Stormwater Improvements, and recommends to this Council that the
proposal of Suncoast Development of Pinellas Company, Inc. be accepted, funds therefore being available in the
appropriate account;

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE {T RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL
OF THE CITY OF TAMPA, FLORIDA, THAT:

Section 1. The proposal of Suncoast Development of Pinellas Company, Inc. in the total amount of $258,784.60 for
construction of the 18th Street Outfall C Stormwater Improvements, in accordance with plans, specifications and other
related contract documents prepared by the Contract Administration Department, is hereby approved and accepted; and the
Contract is hereby awarded to the said Contractor.

Section 2. This Resolution, which is not part of the contract documents, authorizes the Mayor to execute and the City
Clerk to attest and affix the official seal of the City of Tampa to the Contract for and on behalf of the City of Tampa.

Section 3. Plans, specifications and contract documents for the construction of said Project, which documents are
now on file in the office of the City Clerk of the City of Tampa, are hereby approved in their entirety or in substantially similar
form.

Section 4. The Director of the Contract Administration Department is hereby authorized to issue, in written form only,
work directive changes authorizing additions, deletions or revisions resulting from unforeseen conditions or emergencies,
said directives to be incorporated in subsequently issued change orders approved by the City Council,

Section 5. Any and all technical errors, informalities and irregularities in the proposal of the Contractor are hereby
waived.

Section 6. The bid security of the bidders shall be returned in accordance with the provisions of the contract
documents for this project.

Section 7. The project construction costs in the amount of $258,784.60 are provided in the City Budget for the Fiscal
Year ending September 30, 2010, in Account No. ST50172GT-06300.

Section 8. Other proper officers of the City of Tampa are authorized to do all things necessary and proper in order to
carry out and make effective the provisions of this Resolution, which shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TAMPA, FLORIDA o AUG 0 5 2010

Do Lo

CHAIRMAN/CHAIRMANPRO=TEM, CITY COUNCIL

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY BY: ATTEST:

Justin R. Vaske, Assistant City Attorney . ,
v ,
10l Ay -Fowdpa

" CIPY CLERK/
*1% for Art: No



CONTRACT NO. 10-C-00027; 18th Street Outfall C Stormwater Imps.
Bid Tabulation - July 13, 2010; 1:30 P.M.

CONTRACTOR TOTAL BID AMOUNT
Suncoast Development of Pinellas Cly., Inc. 3 258,784.60
Gator Grading & Paving, LLC $ 264,963.35
Britt Construction, Inc $ 280,191.00
MTM Contractors, Inc. $ 2082,199.25
All American Concrete, Inc. $ 308,123.25
T & C Underground 3 315,095.75
Carl Hankins, Inc. $ 318.865.75
Pospiech Cantracting, inc. 3 361.444.00
Kimmins Contracting Corp. $ 371,933.00
E.T. MacKenzie of Florida 5 376,450.84
CM Engineering Services Florida $ 490,951.41

Bids Received By: Jim Greiner, P.E. Contract Manager
City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department
306 E. Jackson Street - 4N
Tampa, FL 33602




¥ City of Tampa - Schedule of Sub-(ContractorsIConsuItantsISuppIiers) tone Utilized

te.,
~ Contract No.: -C-w Contract Name: / , Jﬁcd Ow%;g 5‘%//% wHen
Contractor Name: _ ress _MWPPH?
Federal ID §9- 3,;;)//1 9 __Ph 7S Fk ) 7/.3 25623 Pmail ASIELIBNOL G Yy
[ | See attached documents. '
Enter "S' for firms Certified as Small Local Business Enterprises .
Type ofOwnership | Trade
= : F=Female M=Male Cens < | Amount
S =8LBE Company Name é,: BM = African. Am) o?&rgeo?l:'is of Quote, | Peg;ent
Address HiFHkiM Hzp;:ig‘Am. -Il.:lﬂerl%f Contract
Phone & Fax m : ilen 9
Federal ID NF NM = Native A N!GPCOde ; %
era OF CM = C:ucasigr‘\ if known available.
- Mcm/- 11 M pbrteT o Cond] |
LW » /J”‘ﬁﬂ: 5. 4 Y
. 25~ Ysprer 2]
: ~JA74582 LBPee?), Fe. 323276 7 . _ !

> Totdl SLBE Subcontractlng$ 54 ws— __Totalsige__ 2]

:by certified that the followmg information is‘a true-and accurate account of utmzaflon for'sub ~contracting opportumtles

A tvi '.G/mlb p/cT Date: 7/’/10

Name/Tifls -
" DMI-Utiized



